

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10979

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in CRLA No. 4690/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAVITRI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA YADAV & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddartha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel contends that the High Court was
wrong in observing that the respondent had been named by
the three witnesses who had been called after the
application under Sec.311 of the Cr.P.C. had been allowed
whereas as a matter of fact he had named by PWs. 1-5. Issue
notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]