

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in CRLA No.  
4690/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAVITRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA YADAV & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sreekumar Panicker K.Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented that the proof of dasti  
service in respect of respondent No.1 has been  
filed on 13th April, 2010. Office to verify.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master